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TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING
Enquiries: Erica Dennis
Cel: 067 429 3962
E mail: Erica.Dennis@Treasury.gov.za
Ref: RT10-2023

CONTRACT RT10-2023: SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND OFFLOADING VETERINARY REMEDIES TO
THE STATE FOR A PERIOD OF FIVE (5) YEARS: 01 DECEMBER 2023 TO 30 NOVEMBER
2028.

1.  This contract will be subject to the General Conditions of Contract issued in accordance with
Chapter 16A of the Treasury Regulations published in terms of the Public Finance
Management Act, 1999 (Act 1 of 1999). The Special Conditions of Contract are
supplementary to that of the General Conditions of Contract. Where, however, the Special
Conditions of Contract are in conflict with the General Conditions of Contract, the Special
Conditions of Contract will prevail.

2.  The contract circular for the aforementioned contract distributed to user departments by the
National Treasury, constitutes the official pricing and binding supply agreement between the
contractor and the State. End-user institutions are, therefore prohibited from making any

amendments of any nature to the aforementioned contract.

3. The National Treasury will communicate all amendments, if any, to the user institutions. It
would only be at the receipt of such notification from the National Treasury that user

institutions can affect any changes to this contract.

4, From a financial accounting point of view, it is important to verify the correctness of supplier’s
invoices for deliveries made in terms of the contract. Should there be any variances between
invoice prices and the contract price as reflected in the contract circular, user institutions
should query such variances with the relevant contractor prior to processing payment.

Payment of prices other than the contract prices will be regarded as fruitless expenditure.

5. User Institutions are required to provide quarterly historic spend of all the orders placed with
service providers. The report will indicate the line-item number, description, quantities and
value of the order. This information will be analysed in conjunction with the service provider

guarterly historic spend and be used for supplier performance management reports.
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7.1.
7.2.
7.3.

8.1.
8.2.
8.3.

In order to reduce the administration burden, User Institutions must refrain from requesting
SBD documents from the awarded service providers as the competitive process was followed

at National Treasury. The CSD report can be used to access the Service Providers

information. The documents listed in section 7 below must be used as supporting documents.
Please find attached the following documents for your information:

General Conditions of Contract
Special Conditions of Contract

Contract Circular

Important general information:

Please note that the delivered price is for the unit of measure (UOM) offered.
All prices are inclusive of 15 % VAT.
All prices are on a delivered basis.
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MR. MULATEDZI RAUDZINGANA

for CHIEF DIRECTOR: TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER
DATE: 11 DECEMBER 2023
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9. The following Government Institutions will participate in this contract:

DEPARTMENT CONTACT PERSON | TELEPHONE E-MAIL ADDRESS
NUMBER

Department of Correctional Services E Motoma 012 323 5621 Ester.Moche@dcs.gov.za
Private Bag X136 SM Bapela 012 305 7198 Mathews.bapela@dcs.gov.za
Pretoria GJ Lepadile 061 998 9301 Gotsilemang.Lepadile@dcs.gov.za
0001

Department of Agriculture, Land Reform and Rural | RK Danster 010 319 7344 Raewynn@dalrrd.gov.za
Development R Sadiki 012 312 8868 Rendani.sadiki@dalrrd.gov.za
Private Bag x250

Pretoria

0001

Gauteng Department of Agriculture and Rural | M Kaparos 072 901 9096 Melanie.kaparos@gauteng.gov.za
Development Dr. N Jordaan 072904 2478 Nadia.jordaan@gauteng.gov.za
PO Box 8769
Johannesburg

2001

North West Department of Agriculture and Rural | M Matsheka 018 389 5297 MatshekaM@nwpg.gov.za
Development L Madyibi 018 389 5102 Imadyibi@nwpg.gov.za

Private Bag X2039

Mmabatho

2735

CMD 9: Contract Circular Covering Letter Page 2


mailto:Ester.Moche@dcs.gov.za
mailto:Mathews.bapela@dcs.gov.za
mailto:Raewynn@dalrrd.gov.za
mailto:Rendani.sadiki@dalrrd.gov.za
mailto:Melanie.kaparos@gauteng.gov.za
mailto:Nadia.jordaan@gauteng.gov.za
mailto:MatshekaM@nwpg.gov.za
mailto:lmadyibi@nwpg.gov.za

DEPARTMENT CONTACT PERSON | TELEPHONE E-MAIL ADDRESS
NUMBER

Mpumalanga Department of Agriculture, Rural | ST Naele 013 766 6167 ngelest@mpg.gov.za

Development, Land and Environmental Affairs Dr. MS Gulwako 072 498 0618 GulwakoMS@mpg.gov.za

Private Bag X11219

Mbombela

1200

KwaZulu Natal Agriculture and Rural Development BR Dube 033 355 9558/ Bhekani.Dube@kzndard.gov.za

Private Bag X9059 067 417 4300

Pietermaritzburg

3200

Northern Cape Department: Agriculture, Land Reform | M Dibane 053 838 9162 mdibane@ncpg.gov.za

and Rural Development D Kriel 083 255 8827 vetncp@gmail.com

Private Bag X5018

Kimberley

8300

National Agricultural Marketing Council N Dludla 012 341 1115 ndludla@namc.co.za

Private Bag X935

Pretoria

0001
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DEPARTMENT CONTACT PERSON | TELEPHONE E-MAIL ADDRESS
NUMBER

Agricultural Research Council V Zikalala 012 427 9728 ZikalalaV@arc.agric.za
PO Box 8783
Pretoria
0001

Limpopo Department of Agriculture and Rural | T Netshituni 072 507 3211 Takalanin5@gmail.com

Development
Private Bag X9487
Polokwane

0700

Eastern Cape Department of Rural Development and | S Ndudane 040 602 5007 Siphokazi.ndudane@drdar.gov.za
Agrarian Reform L Jali 041 402 6200 Lungile.Jali@drdar.gov.za

Private Bag X0040
Bhisho

5606

South African Police Services Colonel SM Kekana 082 695 9309 KekanaSydney@saps.gov.za
Private Bagx540 Captain OK Manyora | 078 045 2409 ManyoraOK@saps.gov.za

Pretoria
0001
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10. Names and addresses of contractors and other relevant information:

Scottsville
Pietermaritzburg

CSD CONTACT TELEPHONE
NAME OF CONTRACTOR ADDRESS E-MAIL ADDRESS
NUMBER PERSON NUMBER
Afrivet Training Services (Pty) MAAA0094572 | Matthew Carter P.O.Box 2009 (012) 817 9060 tenders@afrivet.co.za
Ltd Faerie Glen
Pretoria
0043
Antrovet Animal Health (Pty) MAAA1395496 | Justin Frewen P.O.Box 60577 (011) 826 2988 justin@antrovet.co.za
Ltd Pierre van
Ryneveld
Gauteng
0045
Azraware (Pty) Ltd MAAAQ0104795 | Nosipho 118 Underwood (031) 701 7135 sales@azraware.co.za
Maphumulo / Road 064 687 4440
Pinetown
Camilla Thomas 3610
Ekto Veterinary Services MAAA0011028 | Jenny Fletcher P.O.Box 2155 083 629 8400 jennyf@mweb.co.za
Polokwane
0700 082 568 3106
Ingwe Life Science Pty Ltd MAAAQ0927217 | Marna van der P.O.Box 671 (033) 263 2310 info@ingwels.co.za
Walt Mooi River
3300
Kyron Animal Health (Pty) Ltd | MAAAQ0924453 | Abri Korff P.0O.Box 26822 (012) 661 4076 orders@kyronagri.com
Monument Park
0105
Mazgold Trading (Pty) Ltd MAAAQ0234223 | Mduduzi Shabala P.0.Box 101021 (082) 641 6704 mdushabalala94@gmail.com
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NAME OF CONTRACTOR

CSD
NUMBER

CONTACT
PERSON

ADDRESS

TELEPHONE
NUMBER

E-MAIL ADDRESS

3201

North Valley Animal Health Pty
Ltd

MAAAOQ774930

Paul Larsen

Silver Oak Estate
Kwambonambi
KZN

3915

(010) 593 4595

orders@northvalley.co.za

Onderstepoort Biological
Products Pty Ltd

MAAA0285976

Kenneth Malahlela

Private Bag X07
Onderstepoort
0110

(012) 522 1500

kennethm@obpvaccines.co.za

Talitha Pharma (Pty) Ltd

MAAAO0080373

Ayanda

Mbotshelwa

Block K Western
Entrance, Central
Park

16" Road
Randjespark
Midrand

1685

(011) 318 4386

orders@talitha-pharma.co.za

info@talitha-pharma.co.za

Tomy Niki Pty Ltd

MAAA0459981

Funzani Dau

The Circle Center
Office BBC 21
Douglas Crowe Dr
Ballito

4420

(032) 946 5921
079 392 3392

funzidau@gmail.com

Tshidumo Projects

MAAA0105940

Patrick Makushu

263 Sefako
Makgato Drive,
Sinoville

0182

(082) 421 9292

patrick.makushu@agmail.com
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